Expansion Joint Filler AASHTO M 213 or ASTM D8139

Supplier	Brand
J.D. Russell Tucson, AZ	
	Asphalt Saturated Fiber Board
Nomaco, Inc. Zebulon, NC	
	Nomaflex (ASTM D8139)
W.R. Meadows of Texas Fort Worth, TX	
•	Sealtight Fibre Expansion Joint

Method of Documentation of Acceptance:

By brand and source.

Method of Approval:

THE PROCEDURE BELOW MUST BE FOLLOWED IN AQUIRING APPROVAL OF EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL

- Suppliers/Manufacturers shall provide to the Materials Division the Manufacturer's certification for each material stating compliance with AASHTO M 213 or for ASTM D8139, Preformed Expansion Joint Fillers for Concrete Paving and Structural Construction (Non-Extruding and Resilient Bituminous Types).
- A sample(s) shall be submitted to Materials Division for testing.
- Suppliers/Manufacturers shall provide product information and Safety Data Sheets (SDS) as applicable.

It the material meets the specifications, a letter and an unsigned certification agreement will be sent to the supplier/manufacturer. The product will be placed on the QPL upon receipt of the signed certification.

When deemed necessary by the Materials Engineer, samples from each manufacturer shall be taken and tested on a random basis. Failure of these samples will be considered sufficient reason to discontinue acceptance of material from a manufacturer, determination of which shall be by the Materials Engineer.

Expansion Joint Filler AASHTO M 213 or ASTM D8139

No information contained in these lists is to be used for promotional purposes.

The manufacturer of privately labeled products must be disclosed.